## SCHEDULE 2

## Amendments of the Data Protection Act 2018

- 22.—(1) Section 17 is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)(b), for "national accreditation body" substitute "UK national accreditation body".
- (3) In subsection (3), for "national accreditation body" substitute " UK national accreditation body".
  - (4) In subsection (6)—
    - (a) for "national accreditation body" substitute "UK national accreditation body";
    - (b) for "GDPR" substitute " UK GDPR".
  - (5) In subsection (7)—
    - (a) for "national accreditation body" substitute "UK national accreditation body";
    - (b) for "GDPR" substitute " UK GDPR".
  - (6) In subsection (8)—
    - (a) for "GDPR" substitute " UK GDPR";
    - (b) for "national accreditation body" (in both places) substitute " UK national accreditation body".

## **Commencement Information**

I1 Sch. 2 para. 22 in force at 31.12.2020 on IP completion day (in accordance with 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)), see reg. 1(2)

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Data Protection, Privacy and Electronic Communications (Amendments etc) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019, Paragraph 22.